| 12-03-2003 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| 100613550 | O.S. Falcill and Tradelliark Office | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William L. Trepicchio | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wyeth Street Address: Five Giralda Farms | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940 Country: USA Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new appl November A. Patent Application No.(s) | တယ် 💆 | | |
| 1071759/ | 222 | | |
| | tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Attorney Name: Raymond Van Dyke | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 900 | | | |
| Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W. | 8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 | | |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| true copy of the original document. Raymond Van Dyke (Reg. No. 34,746) Name of Person Signing | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a November 21, 2003 Signature Date | | |
| | er sheet, attachments, and documents:5_ | | |
| | TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] | | |
| | on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first p Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US lexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | |
| transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below (703) | v to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at | | |
| Nov. 21, 2003 Date | Signature 2 | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Pirector of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/03/2003 GFON11

01 FC:8021

00000095 192380

10717597

Typed or printed name

Docket No: 31896-012000

Patent

| For: | \boxtimes | U.S. and/or | \boxtimes | Foreign Rights | |
|--------|-------------|---|-------------|--|--|
| For: | \boxtimes | U.S. Applicat | ion or | U.S. Paten | t |
| | | | A | Assignment of Inven | tion |
| | | n, the receipt of | | nent of ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowled | to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable lged, |
| (1) | Resid | Name of Invento lence: 379 Shirle enship: USA | | Natalie C. Twine Road, Goffstown, N | VH 03045 |
| (2) | Resid | Name of Invento lence: 71 Frank enship: USA | | Michael E. Burcz , Swampscott, MA | |
| (3) | Resid | Name of Inventor lence: 21 Abborenship: USA | | William L. Trepic e Drive Andover, M | |
| (4) | Resid | Name of Invento lence: 20 Baski enship: USA | | Andrew J. Dorner , Lexington, MA 02 | |
| (5) | Resid | Name of Inventor lence: 146 Ipswi enship: USA | | Jennifer A. Stover d, Topsfield, MA 0 | |
| (6) | Resid | Name of Invento lence: 799 Dale enship: USA | | Donna K. Slonim North Andover, MA | ∆ 01845 |
| hereb | y sells, | assigns and tran | sfers to | ASSIGNEE: | |
| | | | iiralda l | Farms w Jersey 07940 | |
| and th | ie succe | essors, assigns a | nd lega | l representatives of | the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title |
| W28827 | 4.2 | | | Page 1 of 5 | Assignment of Invention |

W288274.2

Docket No: 31896-012001 Patent

and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

METHODS FOR DIAGNOSING RCC AND OTHER SOLID TUMORS

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

| and which is for | and in |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| [check a | nd complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e)] |
| (a) [| U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; |
| (b) | U.S. patent application filed herewith on November 21, 2003; |
| (c) | U.S. patent application filed herewith on November 21, 2003; U.S. provisional application no. 60/427,982 filed on November 21, |
| _ | 2002; |
| (d) | U.S. provisional application No. 60/459,782 filed on April 3, 2003; |
| (e) [| U.S. Patent No. issued on; |
| [also che | cck (f) if foreign applications(s) is(are) also being assigned]; and |
| Patent to be obta provisional, non | any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to accluding any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters ained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or of, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. |

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

W288274.2

Page 2 of 5

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: 31896-012001

Patent

| | ed States for said invention | ommissioner of Patents to issue any and all on, resulting from any of the aforesaid |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Natalie C. Twine | L.S. | Date |
| | ACKNOWLED | GMENT |
| State of |) | · |
| County of |) ss: | |
| | son described in and who | ne personally appeared before me, known executed the foregoing instrument, and sher free will and for the purposes set |
| | | Notary Public |
| Michael E. Burczy | rnski L.S. | Date |
| | ACKNOWLEDO | GMENT |
| State of |)) | |
| known by me to be the sar | ne person described in an | Inski personally appeared before me, d who executed the foregoing instrument, f his/her free will and for the purposes set |
| | | Notary Public |
| W288274.2 | Page 3 of 5 | Assignment of Invention |

Docket No: 31896-012001 Patent

| Why I Good | hio | _11-20- | -03 |
|--|-----------------------|---|--|
| William L. Trepitchio | L.S. | Date | A Company of the Comp |
| N 0 | ACKNOWLEDGE | MENT | Marian Company |
| ounty of Middlesex |) ss:) | | |
| n the ZO day of Nov 20 nown by me to be the same pend acknowledged that he/she e | rson described in and | who executed the forego | oing instrument, |
| orth. | - | for the | West Too white |
| | | Notary Fi | Blic ZEAUNE SATER |
| Andrew J. Dorner | L.S. | Date Date | 5 20 2003 |
| | ACKNOWLEDG | MENT | |
| tate of |) ss: | | |
| county of |) | | |
| on the day of 20 by me to be the same person de cknowledged that he/she execution. | scribed in and who ex | er personally appeared be secuted the foregoing ins ner free will and for the p | trument, and |
| | - | Notary Pu | blic |
| | | • | |

Page 4 of 5

W288274.2

PATENT

Assignment of Invention

REEL: 014739 FRAME: 0894

Docket No: 31896-012001 Patent

| Jennifer A. Stover | L.S. | Date |
|---|-------------------|--|
| AC | CKNOWLEDGM | <u>ent</u> |
| State of) | | |
| County of) | SS: | |
| On the day of 2003, Je by me to be the same person described acknowledged that he/she executed the forth. | d in and who exe | personally appeared before me, known cuted the foregoing instrument, and or free will and for the purposes set |
| | _ | Notary Public |
| Donna K. Slonim | L.S. | Date |
| AC | KNOWLEDGMI | <u>ENT</u> |
| State of) | | |
| County of) | 88: | |
| On the day of 2003, Do by me to be the same person described acknowledged that he/she executed the forth. | l in and who exec | personally appeared before me, known outed the foregoing instrument, and refree will and for the purposes set |
| | | Notary Public |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

W288274.2

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

Page 5 of 5

Assignment of Invention